



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 273/2024 & I.A.No.7671/2024 (under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

ANURADHA MALIK NAYYAR & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ambareen, Mohd. Zaki &
Ms. Anshi, Advs.

versus

NIRMALA NAYYAR & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Namita Ray, Adv. for D-1, 5
& 6 (Mobile No.9810748178)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
15.04.2025

%

1. Reply to IA No.7671/2024 has already been filed on behalf of defendant nos.1 & 6.
2. As per office note, affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of defendant no.1, 5 & 6 has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for defendant nos.1, 5 & 6 is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. An application (diary no.474019/24) filed on behalf of defendant nos.1 & 6 have been returned under objection. Learned counsel for defendant nos.1 & 6 is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.



4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **16th May, 2025**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 15, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any