



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 273/2024**

ANURADHA MALIK NAYYAR & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sidharth Joshi (through VC) with
Mr. Shubham Tyagi, Adv.

versus

NIRMLA NAYYAR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Namita Roy, Adv. for D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **20.05.2025**

I.A. 8697/2025 (application on behalf of the defendant nos. 5 under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 of the CPC, 1908)

1. Learned counsel for the applicant/defendant no. 5 states that she seeks leave to withdraw this application, as she is pursuing her remedies in the civil suit filed for possession.
2. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

CS(OS) 273/2024

3. List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) on 29.07.2025.

MAY 20, 2025/msh

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any