



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 273/2024**

ANURADHA MALIK NAYYAR & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Mr.
Ambareen, Mr. Shubham Tyagi,
Ms. Leena, Ms. Sabran & Ms.
Anshi, Advs.

versus

NIRMLA NAYYAR & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Namita Roy & Mr. Gopa
Biswas, Advs. for D-1, 5 & 6

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
26.08.2025

%

1. As per office note, replication has been filed by the plaintiff.
2. Plaintiff no.1 has filed affidavit of admission/denial qua the documents of defendant nos.1 & 6 and also to the documents of defendant no.5.
3. Defendant no.3 has also filed affidavit of admission/denial qua the documents of defendant nos.1 & 6 and also to the documents of defendant no.5.
4. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.



5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents
on **21st November, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 26, 2025/nk