



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 273/2024**

ANURADHA MALIK NAYYAR & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ambareen, Adv. (appeared
through VC), Mr. Siddharth Joshi
& Ms. Nancy Gautam, Advs.

versus

NIRMLA NAYYAR & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Namita Roy & Ms. Gopa
Biswas, Advs. for D-1, 5 & 6
(Mobile No.9810798178)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

%

**ORDER
10.04.2026**

1. There is a dispute regarding certain documents filed by the plaintiff along with the replication, which as per learned counsel for the defendant, could not be taken on record without seeking leave of the Court under Order VII Rule 14 CPC. Arguments heard and concluded on this aspect.
2. List for orders on **25.04.2026 at 4:00pm.**

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 10, 2026/nk**